
           Meeting Results Announcement 

 
 

23 September 2020 

 

Results of Evolve Education Group Limited Annual Shareholders’ Meeting  
 
At Evolve Education Group Limited’s Annual Shareholders’ Meeting held today, shareholders were 
asked to vote on 3 resolutions, which were supported by the Board.  
 
As required by NZX Listing Rule 6.1, all voting was conducted by a poll. 
 
The resolutions passed by shareholders were: 
 

• That Grant Thornton New Zealand be appointed as auditor of Evolve and that the Board be 
authorised to fix the fees and expenses of the auditor for the ensuing year. 

• That Kim Campbell be re-elected as a Director of Evolve.  

• That Adrian Fonseca be re-elected as a Director of Evolve. 
 

Details of the total number of votes cast in person or by a proxy holder are: 

Resolution For Against Abstain 

That Grant Thornton New Zealand be 
appointed as auditor of Evolve and that 
the Board be authorised to fix the fees 
and expenses of the auditor for the 
ensuing year. 

538,535,709 

(99.65%) 

1,917,417 

(0.35%) 

915,933 

That Kim Campbell be re-elected as a 
Director of Evolve. 

539,740,909 

(99.85%) 

828,150 

(0.15%) 

800,000 

That Adrian Fonseca be re-elected as a 
Director of Evolve. 

539,855,842 

(99.87%) 

713,217 

(0.13%) 

800,000 

 

 

 

Edmund Mah 

CFO/ Company Secretary 

Evolve Education Group Limited  

 

E-mail: edmund.mah@eeg.co.nz 

 

 

mailto:edmund.mah@eeg.co.nz

