

Meeting Results Announcement

23 September 2020

Results of Evolve Education Group Limited Annual Shareholders' Meeting

At Evolve Education Group Limited's Annual Shareholders' Meeting held today, shareholders were asked to vote on 3 resolutions, which were supported by the Board.

As required by NZX Listing Rule 6.1, all voting was conducted by a poll.

The resolutions passed by shareholders were:

- That Grant Thornton New Zealand be appointed as auditor of Evolve and that the Board be authorised to fix the fees and expenses of the auditor for the ensuing year.
- That Kim Campbell be re-elected as a Director of Evolve.
- That Adrian Fonseca be re-elected as a Director of Evolve.

Details of the total number of votes cast in person or by a proxy holder are:

Resolution	For	Against	Abstain
That Grant Thornton New Zealand be appointed as auditor of Evolve and that the Board be authorised to fix the fees and expenses of the auditor for the ensuing year.	538,535,709 (99.65%)	1,917,417 (0.35%)	915,933
That Kim Campbell be re-elected as a Director of Evolve.	539,740,909 (99.85%)	828,150 (0.15%)	800,000
That Adrian Fonseca be re-elected as a Director of Evolve.	539,855,842 (99.87%)	713,217 (0.13%)	800,000

Edmund Mah
CFO/ Company Secretary
Evolve Education Group Limited

E-mail: edmund.mah@eeg.co.nz